BID RESULTS

AB2021-26 PARKING AREA IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II FOR THE MERCER COUNTY PARK COMMISSION

BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 15,2021

NUMBER OF BIDDERS	5						
NAME OF BIDDER	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	RICHARD T. BARRETT PAVING CO. INC.	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	VOLLERS EXCAVATING& CONSTRUCTION INC.	FLANAGANS'S CONTRACTING GROUP INC.		
ADDRESS	P.O BOX 556	400 PROSPECT STREET	1316 ENGLISHTOWN RD	3311 ROUTE 22 EAST	90 OLD CAMPLAIN ROAD		
CITY, STATE, ZIP	FARMINGDALE ,NJ 07727	TRENTON, NJ 08618	OLD BRIDGE, NJ 08857	NORTH BRANCH, NJ 08876	HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 08844		
CONTACT	BRIAN M. COOPER	RICHARD T. BARRETT JR.	JACQUELINE VALE	CHRIS VOLLERS	ROBERT J. FLANAGAN		
TELEPHONE	732-308-1113	609-882-2236	732-967-6400	908-725-1026	908-429-1400		
FAX	732-308-1034	609-396-0572	732-967-6402	908-725-9784	908-429-0211		
E-MAIL	BCOOPER@EARLECO.COM	EILEEN@RTBARRETTPAVING.COM	INFO@BLACKROCKNJ.COM	CVOLLERS@VOLLERS.CC	ROGER@FLANAGANSINC.COM		
NJ SAVI DESIGNATION	N/A	SMALL & WOMEN OWNED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	WOMEN OWNED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	N/A	SMALL BUSINESS OWNED ENTERPRISE		
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	DID NOT CHECK YES OR NO	YES		
BID BOND	FEDERAL INSURANCE CO 10% NTE 20K	NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE 10% NTE 20K	BERKLEY INSURANCE CO. 10% NTE 20K	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE 10% NTE 20K		
CONSENT OF SURETY	GENTRY STEWART AIF WITH POA	ERIC J. FOLLMAN AIF WITH POA	LISA NOSAL AIF WITH POA	THOMAS M. NILAND AIF WITH POA	LISA NOSAL AIF WITH POA		
INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
CERTIFCATION OF NON-DEBARMENT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
IRAN CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED/MUST CHECK YES OR NO	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED		
AA201	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED		
PW CONTRACTOR REG.	18315 EXPIRES 5.5.23	615531 EXPIRES 3.7.22	667926 EXPIRES 2.8.23	607465 EXPIRES 7.31.21	604282 EXPIRES 4.3.22		
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	ОК	OK	OK	OK	ОК		
NON-COLLUSION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
SAFETY CERT	ОК	OK	OK	OK	ОК		
EQUIPMENT CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED		
EXPERIENCE AND REFERENCES	INCLUDED ENGINEER/ PC TO REVIEW	INCLUDED ENGINEER/ PC TO REVIEW	INCLUDED ENGINEER/ PC TO REVIEW	INCLUDED ENGINEER/ PC TO REVIEW	INCLUDED ENGINEER/ PC TO REVIEW		
TOTAL BID	\$ 598,413.13	\$ 635,380.25	\$ 678,000.00	\$ 720,000.10	\$ 1,077,546.67		
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE		
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO		

	AB2021-26 PARKING AREA IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II FOR THE MERCER COUNTY PARK COMMISSION												
PROPOSAL FORM													
			EARLE ASPHALT		RICHARD T. BARRETT PAVING CO. INC.		BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		VOLLERS EXCAVATING& CONSTRUCTION INC.		FLANAGANS'S CONTRACTING GROUP INC.		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QTY	UN	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	EARTHWORK- ROUGH GRADING (OPEN SITE)	3198	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 31.98	\$ 13.00	\$ 41.574.0			\$ 2.00	\$ 6.396.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 47,970.00
	EARTHWORK-FINE GRADING (PATH & PAVER AREAS)	6368	SY	\$ 1.20	\$ 7,641.60	\$ 3.75	\$ 23,880.0	0 \$ 4.5	0 \$ 28,656.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 7,641.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 31,840.00
;	MILLING OF PAVEMENT (2" THICK) , COMPLETE	19,920	SY	\$ 4.88	\$ 97,209.60	\$ 3.65	\$ 72,708.0	0 \$ 4.0	0 \$ 79,680.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 68,724.00	\$ 12.00	
	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M64 SURFACE COURSE (2" THICK) , COMPLETE	3622	TON	\$ 96.50	\$ 349,523.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 287,949.0	0 \$ 86.0	0 \$ 311,492.00	\$ 102.10	\$ 369,806.20	\$ 115.00	\$ 416,530.00
,	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 SURFACE COURSE (4" THICK) , COMPLETE	1529	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 91,740.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 112,381.5	0 \$ 86.0	0 \$ 131,494.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 144,490.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 175,835.00
	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (4" THICK), COMPLETE	775	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,300.0	0 \$ 6.0	0 \$ 4,650.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 17,437.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,812.50
	FULL DEPTH ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL , COMPLETE	1155	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 9.55	\$ 11,030.2	5 \$ 10.0	0 \$ 11,550.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 19,923.75	\$ 50.00	\$ 57,750.00
	GRAVEL REMOVAL, COMPLETE	252	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,276.0	0 \$ 11.0	0 \$ 2,772.00	\$ 7.65	\$ 1,927.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,040.00
	FULL DEPTH CONCRETE REMOVAL , COMPLETE	124	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,340.0	0 \$ 20.0	0 \$ 2,480.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 8,308.00
10	PAINT 4" STRIPING FOR PARKING STALLS, PER STALLS	571	EA	\$ 19.93	\$ 11,380.03	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,278.0	0 \$ 20.0	0 \$ 11,420.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 13,133.00	\$ 19.17	\$ 10,946.07
1	PAINT 4" STRIPING AND SYMBOLS FOR ADA PARKING STALLS, PER STALL	25	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.0	0 \$ 219.8	4 \$ 5,496.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 6,275.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 5,325.00
1:	PAINT GORE STRIPING	6422	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,422.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,816.5	0 \$ 1.0	0 \$ 6,422.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 6,100.90	\$ 0.80	\$ 5,137.60
13	FURNISH AND INSTALL ADA SIGNS, COMPLETE	25	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,500.0	0 \$ 200.0	0 \$ 5,000.00	\$ 226.03	\$ 5,650.75	\$ 191.70	\$ 4,792.50
1.	FURNISH, INSTALL , MAINTAIN AND REMOVE SILT FENCING	1342	LF	\$ 1.95	\$ 2,616.90	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,368.0	0 \$ 5.0	0 \$ 6,710.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 10,467.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,710.00
1.	FURNISH, INSTALL, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE STOCKPILING	342	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.42	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,130.0	0 \$ 26.0	0 \$ 8,892.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,524.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,390.00
1.	FURNISH, INSTALL , MAINTAIN AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION SENTRANCE	162	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.62	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,754.0	0 \$ 34.0	0 \$ 5,508.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,720.00
1.	FURNISH, INSTALL, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE INLET FILTER PROTECTION	6	EA	\$ 12.03	\$ 72.18	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.0	0 \$ 99.0	0 \$ 594.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
18	FURNISH AND INSTALL TOPSOIL, COMPLETE	342	CY	\$ 9.90	\$ 3,385.80	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,520.0	0 \$ 50.0	0 \$ 17,100.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 20,178.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,100.00
15	19 FURNISH AND INSTALL SEEDING, COMPLETE		SY	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,375.0	0 \$ 2.0	0 \$ 12,500.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 7,187.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,500.00
BID TOTAL				\$	598,413.13	\$	635,380.2	5 \$	678,000.00	\$	720,000.10	\$	1,077,546.67